VWY LAKE COMMUNITY YMCA SWIMMING LESSONS
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FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ©

FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

NON-MEMBERS: May 20th
Pricing(1 day a week):

Registration Dates: MEMBERS: May 13th

Parent /Child - 30 MIN (6MO-3YRS)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

STAGEA&B
WATER DISCOVERY/ACCLIMATION

10:00am

10:00am

PRESCHOOL - 30 MIN (3YRS-Kindergarten)

STAGE 1 & 2
WATER ACCLAMATION/ WATER MOVEMENT

11:10am

5:00pm
5:35pm

10:00am

5:00pm

10:35am

STAGE 3
WATER STAMINA

6:10pm

STAGE 4/5
STROKE INTRODUCTION

6:10pm

SCHOOL AGE—30 MIN (1st GRADE—12 YRS)

STAGE 1&2
WATER ACCLIMATION/MOVEMENT

10:35am

5:00pm

10:35am

5:35pm

11:45am

STAGE 3
WATER STAMINA

11:10am

11:10am

STAGE 4
STROKE INTRODUCTION

5:35pm

6:45pm

STAGE 5/6
STROKE DEVELOPMENT/MECHANICS

FUTURE TITANS —-45MIN (Pre Swim Team)
Stage 5/6 or Aquatic Director Approval

6:10pm

Teen/Adult—30 MIN (13+ YRS)

TEEN/ADULT

6:50pm

Aquatic Director: Elizabeth Ward Phone: 330-877-8933 ext. 11215 Email: eward@ymcastark.org

A class may be canceled due to low enroliment

Financial assistance is available.




Swim Lesson Program Enroliment — Need to Know

Actively enrolled participants who miss a class may make-up in any class of the same
level that has openings.

1 make-up per session.
Make-ups must be arranged with the Aquatic Director.
No credits or refunds will be given for classes not made up.

Overuse of makeups negatively affects classes. Please honor the spirit of this
privilege and use it only for illness or emergency.

What if | need to change a class?

We will gladly accommodate class change requests within the same program and
session as long as vacancy exists.

Credit will be issued if notice is received by the YMCA:
1 week or more prior to the start of the program session, a full credit will be given.

Less than 1 week prior to the start of the session, full credit will be issued, less
$3.00 service fee.

After the start of the session, a prorated credit will be issued based upon the date
the notice was received, less $3.00 service fee.

Refunds must be approved by the Program Director and Executive Director.

Medical conditions may need to be validated by a medical practitioner’s written
statement.

What about inclement weather or other unforeseen conditions?
Cancellation of programs is determined by the YMCA.

When a program is cancelled by the Y due to weather or other unforeseen conditions,
the class will be rescheduled, and participants will be notified.

No refund will be issued for classes missed if you decide not to attend.
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NON-MEMBERS: May 20th

Pricing(1 day a week):

Registration Dates: MEMBERS: May 13th

Parent /Child - 30 MIN (6M-3YRS)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

STAGEA&B
WATER DISCOVERY/ACCLIMATION

10:00am

10:00am

PRESCHOOL - 30 MIN (3YRS-Kinde

rgarten)

STAGE 1 & 2
WATER ACCLAMATION/ WATER MOVE-
MENT

11:10am

5:00pm
5:35pm

10:00am

5:00pm

10:35am

STAGE 3
WATER STAMINA

6:10pm

STAGE 4/5
STROKE INTRODUCTION

6:10pm

SCHOOL AGE—30 MIN (1st GRADE—12 YRS)

STAGE 1&2
WATER ACCLIMATION/MOVEMENT

10:35am

5:00pm

10:35am

5:35pm

11:45am

STAGE 3
WATER STAMINA

11:10am

11:10am

STAGE 4
STROKE INTRODUCTION

5:35pm

6:45pm

STAGE 5/6
STROKE DEVELOPMENT/MECHANICS

7:20pm

FUTURE TITANS —45MIN (Pre Swim Team)
Stage 5/6 or Aquatic Director Approval

6:10pm

Teen/Adult—30 MIN (13+ YRS)

TEEN/ADULT

6:50pm

Aquatic Director: Elizabeth Ward Phone: 330-877-8933 ext. 11215 Email: eward@ymcastark.org

A class may be canceled due to low enroliment

Financial assistance is available.




Swim Lesson Program Enroliment — Need to Know

Actively enrolled participants who miss a class may make-up in any class of the same
level that has openings.

1 make-up per session.
Make-ups must be arranged with the Aquatic Director.
No credits or refunds will be given for classes not made up.

Overuse of makeups negatively affects classes. Please honor the spirit of this
privilege and use it only for illness or emergency.

What if | need to change a class?

We will gladly accommodate class change requests within the same program and
session as long as vacancy exists.

Credit will be issued if notice is received by the YMCA:
1 week or more prior to the start of the program session, a full credit will be given.

Less than 1 week prior to the start of the session, full credit will be issued, less
$3.00 service fee.

After the start of the session, a prorated credit will be issued based upon the date
the notice was received, less $3.00 service fee.

Refunds must be approved by the Program Director and Executive Director.

Medical conditions may need to be validated by a medical practitioner’s written
statement.

What about inclement weather or other unforeseen conditions?
Cancellation of programs is determined by the YMCA.

When a program is cancelled by the Y due to weather or other unforeseen conditions,
the class will be rescheduled, and participants will be notified.

No refund will be issued for classes missed if you decide not to attend.



