

LAKE COMMUNITY YMCA SWIMMING LESSONS

Summer 1(4 Weeks) June 3rd—June 29th

Registration Dates: MEMBERS: May 13th

NON-MEMBERS: May 20th

Pricing(1 day a week): MEMBER: \$39 NON-MEMBER: \$59

Parent /Child - 30 MIN (6MO-3YRS)	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Saturday
	10:00am				10:00am
STAGE A & B					
WATER DISCOVERY/ACCLIMATION					
PRESCHOOL - 30 MIN (3YRS- Kinderg	garten)				
STAGE 1 & 2	11:10am	5:00pm	10:00am	5:00pm	10:35am
WATER ACCLAMATION/ WATER MOVEMENT		5:35pm			
STAGE 3				6:10pm	
WATER STAMINA					
STAGE 4/5		6:10pm			
STROKE INTRODUCTION					
SCHOOL AGE—30 MIN (1st GRADE—	12 YRS)				
STAGE 1&2	10:35am	5:00pm	10:35am	5:35pm	11:45am
WATER ACCLIMATION/MOVEMENT					
STAGE 3			11:10am		11:10am
WATER STAMINA					
STAGE 4		5:35pm		6:45pm	
STROKE INTRODUCTION					
STACE 5 /C					
STAGE 5/6 STROKE DEVELOPMENT/MECHANICS					
		6.10			
FUTURE TITANS –45MIN (Pre Swim Team) Stage 5/6 or Aquatic Director Approval		6:10pm			
Teen/Adult—30 MIN (13+ YRS)					
TEEN/ADULT		6:50pm			
		- · - • F · · ·			

Aquatic Director: Elizabeth Ward Phone: 330-877-8933 ext. 11215 Email: eward@ymcastark.org
A class may be canceled due to low enrollment Financial assistance is available.

Swim Lesson Program Enrollment – Need to Know

What if I miss a class due to illness or emergency?

- Actively enrolled participants who miss a class may make-up in any class of the same level that has openings.
- 1 make-up per session.
- Make-ups must be arranged with the Aquatic Director.
- No credits or refunds will be given for classes not made up.
- Overuse of makeups negatively affects classes. Please honor the spirit of this
 privilege and use it only for illness or emergency.

What if I need to change a class?

 We will gladly accommodate class change requests within the same program and session as long as vacancy exists.

What happens if I need to UN-enroll from a class?

- Credit will be issued if notice is received by the YMCA:
- 1 week or more prior to the start of the program session, a full credit will be given.
- Less than 1 week prior to the start of the session, full credit will be issued, less
 \$3.00 service fee.
- After the start of the session, a prorated credit will be issued based upon the date the notice was received, less \$3.00 service fee.
- Refunds must be approved by the Program Director and Executive Director.
 - Medical conditions may need to be validated by a medical practitioner's written statement.

What about inclement weather or other unforeseen conditions?

- Cancellation of programs is determined by the YMCA.
- When a program is cancelled by the Y due to weather or other unforeseen conditions, the class will be rescheduled, and participants will be notified.
- No refund will be issued for classes missed if you decide not to attend.



LAKE COMMUNITY YMCA SWIMMING LESSONS

Summer 2(6 Weeks) July 8th—August 17th

Registration Dates: MEMBERS: May 13th

NON-MEMBERS: May 20th

Pricing(1 day a week): MEMBER: \$60 NON-MEMBER: \$89

Parent /Child - 30 MIN (6M-3YRS)	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Saturday			
STAGE A & B WATER DISCOVERY/ACCLIMATION	10:00am				10:00am			
PRESCHOOL - 30 MIN (3YRS- Kindergarten)								
STAGE 1 & 2 WATER ACCLAMATION/ WATER MOVE- MENT	11:10am	5:00pm 5:35pm	10:00am	5:00pm	10:35am			
STAGE 3 WATER STAMINA				6:10pm				
STAGE 4/5 STROKE INTRODUCTION		6:10pm						
SCHOOL AGE—30 MIN (1st GRADE—12 YRS)								
STAGE 1&2 WATER ACCLIMATION/MOVEMENT	10:35am	5:00pm	10:35am	5:35pm	11:45am			
STAGE 3 WATER STAMINA			11:10am		11:10am			
STAGE 4 STROKE INTRODUCTION		5:35pm		6:45pm				
STAGE 5/6 STROKE DEVELOPMENT/MECHANICS				7:20pm				
FUTURE TITANS -45MIN (Pre Swim Team) Stage 5/6 or Aquatic Director Approval		6:10pm						
Teen/Adult—30 MIN (13+ YRS)								
TEEN/ADULT		6:50pm						

Aquatic Director: Elizabeth Ward Phone: 330-877-8933 ext. 11215 Email: eward@ymcastark.org

A class may be canceled due to low enrollment

Financial assistance is available.

Swim Lesson Program Enrollment – Need to Know

What if I miss a class due to illness or emergency?

- Actively enrolled participants who miss a class may make-up in any class of the same level that has openings.
- 1 make-up per session.
- Make-ups must be arranged with the Aquatic Director.
- No credits or refunds will be given for classes not made up.
- Overuse of makeups negatively affects classes. Please honor the spirit of this
 privilege and use it only for illness or emergency.

What if I need to change a class?

 We will gladly accommodate class change requests within the same program and session as long as vacancy exists.

What happens if I need to UN-enroll from a class?

- Credit will be issued if notice is received by the YMCA:
- 1 week or more prior to the start of the program session, a full credit will be given.
- Less than 1 week prior to the start of the session, full credit will be issued, less
 \$3.00 service fee.
- After the start of the session, a prorated credit will be issued based upon the date the notice was received, less \$3.00 service fee.
- Refunds must be approved by the Program Director and Executive Director.
 - Medical conditions may need to be validated by a medical practitioner's written statement.

What about inclement weather or other unforeseen conditions?

- Cancellation of programs is determined by the YMCA.
- When a program is cancelled by the Y due to weather or other unforeseen conditions, the class will be rescheduled, and participants will be notified.
- No refund will be issued for classes missed if you decide not to attend.